

DECISION

Case number:	NDR185-16
Applicant:	Patricia Logan
Respondent:	Bundamba Child Care Centre Incorporated
Before:	Member McLean Williams
Date:	20 March 2017
Proceeding Type:	Compulsory Conference

BY CONSENT, IT IS ORDERED THAT:

- 1. Matter NDR185-16 is dismissed;
- 2. The subject tree shall be hand-pruned by the Respondent (to a height that is able to be safely reached from the ground, with a pole pruner) within 14 days;

3. The Respondent will apply for a community grant to obtain funds to have the tree pruned professionally and will keep the Applicant informed about the grant application.

Signed

Member McLean Williams Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal